FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	EMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	✓ Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Neste Chemicals Oy	Month Day Year 03022001
Name Note Chambars 3	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
	Finland
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation many of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Dynea Chemicals Oy	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Snellmaninkatu 13	
Address (line 2)	[5] Jane 100170
Address (line 3) Helsinki	Finland Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization Finland
P01 6TON11 00000259 1636596	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 0P	
)	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average the control of the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments to	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the downing the graph of the control of the contr
gathering the data needed to complete and a production Affairs Office of	Management and Design PEOLIFSTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTO TO
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Backage 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark	egarding this burden estimated in the project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20030 of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20130 of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS OF THE PROJECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0584

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name W. Scott Brown			
Address (line 1) Vinson & Elkins LLP			
Address (line 2) 2300 First City Tower			
Address (line 3) 1001 Fannin			
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77002			
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	r(713) 758-1105	
Name W. Scott Brown			
Address (line 1) Vinson & Elkins LLP	MANUAL INC.		
Address (line 2) 2300 First City Tower	٢		
Address (line 3) 1001 Fannin			
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77002			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyanc its.	e document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Numb		egistration_Number(s)	
	1030330		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
CC Allicans	nclosed P Deposit Account		

Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

W. Scott Brown

Method of Payment: **Deposit Account**

Name of Person Signing

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0585

22-0365

Yes

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Dynea Chemicals Oy

Business Identity Code: 1558361-6
Trade Register Number: 769.380
Company Registered: 13.09.1999

limited liability company

Company Form:

Domicile:

Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Visiting Address: Snellmanninkatu 13, 00170 Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 02.03.2001)

Dynea Chemicals Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 13.09.1999)

Helsinki.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

02.03.2001 - Dynea Chemicals Oy

02.12.1999 - 01.03.2001 Neste Chemicals Oy

13.09.1999 - 01.12.1999 Epidium Oy Ab

Helsinki, 08 August 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 110 FIM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0586